www.darfon.com.tw                                              File Name : MDC-240 2015-09-08 Rev : C
AC - DC 240~250W LED Driver
MDC240 Single Output Series
Features
Built-in 10KV lightning surge protection (EN61000-4-5)
90 ~ 305Vac full range input; Active PFC
Output voltage range up to 400Vdc for outdoor lighting
Aluminum case IP65/ IP67 waterproof

MDC-240-XXXX □ Type A : IP65 grade，Adjust current by variable resistor internal
Type B : IP67grade，Output current dimming by 0~10V/10V PWM signal/Resistor
Model
Rated Output
Current
Output Current
Adj. Range(1)
Output Voltage
Range
Output Voltage
@ No Load (2)
OVP level
Rated Output
Power
Efficiency(3)
MDC-240-0700 700mA 420~700mA 200~400V 413V 430~460V 250W 94%
MDC-240-1050 1050mA 630~1050mA 134~267V 279V 290~320V 250W 94%
MDC-240-1400 1400mA 840~1400mA 100~200V 212V 220~240V 250W 93%
MDC-240-4200 4200mA 2520~4200mA 27~56V 60V 65~73V 235W 93%
MDC-240-4900 4900mA 2940~4900mA 25~49V 52V 56~64V 240W 93%
MDC-240-5600 5600mA 3360~5600mA 21~42V 45V 48~55V 235W 93%
MDC-240-7000 7000mA 4200~7000mA 18~35V 38V 40~45V 245W 93%
1. For Type A only
   2. Please refer to ” LED Driving Output Mode“ chart
   3. Efficiency test condition please refer to “Efficiency v.s. Load“chart.
 Input Specification